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CONDUCT OF ELECTION RULES, 1961 
(Statutory Rules and Order) 

FORM 21 E 
(See Rule 64) 

RETURN OF ELECTION 
Election to the Legislative Assembly from tbe 32-TLUNGVEL (S1) Assembly 
Constituency. 

RETURN OF ELECTION 

SI. Name of candidate 
No. 

Party Affiliation Number of votes poUed 

---------

1. H. THANSANGA 
2. P.C. THACHHUNGJ 
3. L.N. TLUANGA 
<4. LALBIAKTLUANGA 
5. RONALD SAPA TLAU 
6. ZALAWMA 

IndiAn National Congress 
Lok Sbakti 
Mizoram Peoples' Conference 
Independent 
Independent 
Independent 

Total number of electors ... .. .. ... .. . .  8642 
Total number of valid votes polled . .  .. .... 6950 
Total number of lejected votes .. .. ... 32 
Total number of tendered votes ... _. . .  NIL 
I declare tbat -

2073 
127 

2195 
42 

1275 
1238 

L.N. TLUANGA (name) of  ELECTRIC VENG, AIZAWL (Addr.ss) hu 
been duly elected to fill the seat. 

Place: AIZA WL 
Date: 2S.II.1998. 

Sd/-
LALLURA SAILO, 
Returning Officer, 

32-TLUNGVEL (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY, 
MIZORAM . 
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