

Regd. No. NE 907

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XXVII Aizawl, Wednesday 2.12.1998, Agrahayana 11, S.E. 1920, Issue No. 215(32)

CONDUCT OF ELECTION RULES, 1961 (Statutory Rules and Order)

FORM 21 E (See Rule 64) RETURN OF ELECTION

Election to the Legislative Assembly from the 32-TLUNGVEL (ST) Assembly Constituency.

RETURN OF ELECTION

Sl. Name of Candidate No.	Party Affiliation	Number of votes polled
1. H. THANSANGA	Indien National Congre	ess 2073
2. P.C. THACHHUNGI	Lok Shakti	127
3. L.N. TLUANGA	Mizoram Peoples' Con	ference 2195
4. LALBIAKTLUANGA	Independent	42
5. RONALD SAPA TLAU	Independent	1275
6. ZALAWMA	Independent	1238
Total number of electors Total number of valid vo Total number of rejected Total number of tendered	otes polled 6950 votes) 2
I declare that — L.N. TLUANGA (name been duly elected to fill t	e) of ELECTRIC VENG, A	AIZAWL (Address) has
•		Sd/-
Place: AIZAWL I		LURA SAILO,
Date: 28.11.1998.	Returning Officer.	

Published & Issued by the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Miscount Printing at the Misseam Gove. Press, Aissaul Copies C-800

32-TLUNGVEL (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY,

MIZORAM.